This is to inform you that our Company Cranex Limited (CIN : L74899DL1973PLC006503) having its 
registered office at 9 DDA MARKET, KATWARIA SARAI, NEW DELHI - 110016 has: 
Paid - up Share Capital of Rs. 6,00,00,000 (Rs. Six Crore) as on 31st December , 2023, and, 
Net worth is 9,49,53,000/- (Nine Crore Forty Nine Lakhs and Fifty Three Thousand) as on 31st December, 
2023. 

As per Regulation 27(2) of SEBI Listing Obligation 2015(LODR) Corporate Governance Report is 
applicable on those Listed Companies whose paid - up Equity Share Capital is more than Rs. 10 Crores 
(Ten Crores) and Net Worth more than Rs.